

# CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

## NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

### **S.R. 408 TRAILBLAZER UPGRADES PHASE II Project No. 599-616B Contract No. 001146**

October 8, 2015

Bids for this project were received and opened on September 17, 2015, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On October 8, 2015, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Traffic Control Products of Florida Inc.  
5514 Carmack Rd  
Tampa, FL 33610

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the Authority's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The Authority shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the Authority's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

Claude Miller  
Director of Procurement

CFX CONTRACT NO. 001146

**S.R. 408 TRAILBLAZER UPGRADES PHASE II**

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING: September 15, 2015 1:30 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Traffic Control Products of Florida		Traffic Control Devices	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
102 - 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$62,261.00	\$62,261.00
700 - 1 - 11	SIGN SINGLE POST (F&I) (Less Than 12 SF)	14	AS	\$487.00	\$6,818.00	\$465.00	\$6,510.00
700 - 1 - 13	SIGN SINGLE POST (F&I) (21-30 SF)	135	AS	\$1,499.00	\$202,365.00	\$2,465.00	\$332,775.00
700 - 1 - 60	SIGN, SINGLE-POST (REMOVE)	66	AS	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$175.00	\$11,550.00
700 - 2 - 60	SIGN, MULTI-POST (REMOVE)	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
700 - 3 - 101	SIGN PANELS (F&I) (Less Than 12 SF)	38	EA	\$173.00	\$6,574.00	\$190.00	\$7,220.00
700 - 3 - 102	SIGN PANELS (F&I) (12-20 SF)	15	EA	\$369.00	\$5,535.00	\$460.00	\$6,900.00
700 - 3 - 601	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (Less Than 12 SF)	43	EA	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$58.00	\$2,494.00
700 - 3 - 602	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (12-20 SF)	15	EA	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$116.00	\$1,740.00
999 - 1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00
999 - 2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$323,927.00	\$538,450.00